

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 307 of 2022

=====

BADRUDDINBHAI GULAMHUSSAINBHAI ADATIYA
Versus
ADATIYA NIZARBHAI SADRUDDIN

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK R SHAH(6385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 01/07/2022
ORAL ORDER

Issue Notice returnable on 1st August, 2022.

In the meantime, learned advocate is permitted to move an application for adjournment before the trial Court which will be considered favourably keeping in mind the next date of hearing of this Court.

Direct service is permitted.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

ALI