

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 307 of 2022**

=====

BADRUDDINBHAI GULAMHUSSAINBHAI ADATIYA
Versus
ADATIYA NIZARBHAI SADRUDDIN

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK R SHAH(6385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Opponent(s) No. 4
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 3
SERVED BY AFFIX(N) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 02/09/2022
ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Maulik Shah requests for fresh issuance of notice. He has submitted that earlier notice, which has been issued by this Court, has been affixed by the applicant on the address as mentioned in the plaint since the house of the original plaintiff is found to be closed.

Issue fresh **Notice** to the respondent no.1, returnable on 06.10.2022. It will be open for the applicant to serve the opponent through an advocate, who is appearing on behalf of the plaintiff in the Regular Civil Suit No.355 of 2021. Meanwhile, the further proceedings of Regular Civil Suit No.355 of 2021 are stayed.

Direct service is permitted.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

ABHISHEK/65