

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 307 of 2022**

=====

BADRUDDINBHAI GULAMHUSSAINBHAI ADATIYA

Versus

ADATIYA NIZARBHAI SADRUDDIN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK R SHAH(6385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 3

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

**Date : 06/10/2025
ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the petitioner on instructions states that the petitioner has expired. In view of the same, instructions to be taken.

This matter is adjourn to **05th December, 2025**. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai