

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 307 of 2022

=====

BADRUDDINBHAI GULAMHUSSAINBHAI ADATIYA & ORS.

Versus

ADATIYA NIZARBHAI SADRUDDIN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK R SHAH(6385) for the Applicant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 3

DS AFF.NOT FILED (R) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

MR NIRAV C SANGHAVI(5950) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

MR. PUNDREEK B ODEDRA(17308) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 04/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **23.10.2026**. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till further orders.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER